
Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Dwarf and Semldwarf 
Apples (lb) 

South Dakota. total ___ _ -
Turner _______________ _ -All other ______________ _ -

Standard Apples (lb) 

South Dakota. total__ __ 

Hutchinson ____________ _ 
Pennington ____________ _ 

Turner---------------
All other---------------

Pears, Excluding 
Bartlett (lb) 

South Dakota, total ___ _ 

All other---------------

Tart Cherries (lb) 

South Dakota, total_ __ _ 

All other---------------

Grapes {tons, fresh) 

South Dakota, totaL __ _ 

All other ______________ _ 

Plums {tons, fresh) 

South Dakota, total_ __ _ 

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

All other----------------

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Standing Timber or Trees 

South Dakota, totaL ___ _ 

Fall River--------------
Lawrence---------------
Pennington _____________ _ 
All other----------------

Firewood and Fuelwood 

South Dakota, total_ ___ _ 

All other _______________ _ 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Nursery Products 

South Dakota, total _____ 

lawrence _______________ 
All other----------------

Sod Harvested 

South Dakota. total _____ 

All other ________________ 

Cut Flawers, Florist 
Greens, and Potted, 
Bedding, or Other 

Florist Plants 

South Dakota, total _____ 

Butte ___________________ 

lawrence---------------

Farms 

9 

4 
5 

32 

4 
4 
7 

17 

3 

3 

6 

6 

4 

4 

7 

7 

Forms 

Table 11. Fruits and Nuts: 1974 

Total Nonbearing age 

Acres Trees or vines Farms Trees or vines 

28 5 829 7 4 263 

8 4 428 4 4 000 
20 1 401 3 263 

156 6 722 17 2 96J 

5 174 1 13 
2 98 - -

86 4 205 6 1 350 
63 2 245 10 1 606 

(Z) 10 2 (D) 

(Z) 10 2 (0) 

3 154 1 (D) 

3 1541 1 (D) I 

2 421 3 (D) I 
2 421 3 (D) I 

3 
13: I I 

'":I 3 131 I (D) 

Table 12. Forest Products- Sales: 

Sales 
($1.000) Forms 

Bearing age I 

Farms Trees or vines 

1974 

Soles 
($1,000) 

8 

4 
4 

24 

3 
4 
6 

11 

1 

1 

5 

5 

1 

1 

6 

6 

1 566 

428 
1 138 

3 7J 

161 
98 

2 855 
639 

(D) 

(0) 

(D) 

<D) I 

(D) I 
(D)' 

'":I (0) 

~----------------- ~----------------

29 

5 
7 
4 

13 

11 

11 

Forms 

18 

3 
15 

10 

10 

31 

3 
4 

23 

Table 13. 

Sq. ft. under 
gloss or other 

protection 

(X) 

(X) 
(X) 

(X) 

(X) 

479 162 

6 600 
3 000 

Saw Logs and Veneer 
Logs 

South Dakota, total_ ___ _ 

All other----------------

Pulpwood 

South Dakota, total_ ___ _ 

Custer _________________ _ 

11 

21 

21 

19 

Pulpwood -Con. 

lawrence--------------
Pennington--------------

C»herForestP~u~ 

South Dakota, total_ ___ _ 

lawrence __ ------------
All other----------------

Nursery and Greenhouse Products: 1974 

Sq. ft. under 
Value of gloss or other 

Acres in open soles($1,000) Forms protection 

Cut Flowers, Florist 
Greens, and Potted, 

545 234 Bedding, or C»her 

11 11 
Florist Plants-Con. 

534 223 
Minnehaha-------------- 3 232 200 
All other---------------- 21 237 362 

Flower Seeds, 
85 i42 Vegetable Seeds, and 

85 142 
Vegetable Plants 

South Dakota, total _____ 14 114 068 
All other ________________ 14 114 068 

Tamatoes Grawn 
Under Glass or 

181 
Other Protection 

23 
South Dakota. total _____ 7200 

(Z) 6 All other-------------- __ 7200 

1974 Census of Agriculture- County Mise Data 

Harvested 

Forms 

8 

4 
4 

21 

2 
3 
6 

10 

1 

1 

5 

5 

-

-

3 

3 

Forms 

10 

Acres in open 

<ZJ 
3 

()() 

CXJ 

South Dakota 

Quantity 

218 899 

2 800 
216 099 

267 500 I 
9 200 

10 910 
221 000 

26 390 

(D) 

(D) 

1 565 

1 565 

-' _, 

:I 

Soles 
($1.000) 

6 

Value of soles 
($1.000) 

570 
582 

192 

192 

6 

111-13 
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